Canadian Food

R

GRANTS OF RIGHTS

nspection Agency

Agence canadisnne
dinspaction des alimenis

» Holder:
GRANTS OF RIGHTS

APPLE
(Malus domestica)

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Synonym:

Expiry date for
exemption from
compulsory licensing:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:
Certificate number:
Date granted:

Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

C.I.V. Consorzio Italiano
Vivaisti Societa Consortile
A.R.L., Ferrara, Italy
Bereskin & Parr, Toronto,
Ontario

6422

2021/05/14

19-9782

2019/04/23

‘323

CIV323

2023/05/14

PREVAR LIMITED, Hastings,
New Zealand

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP,
Ottawa, Ontario

6434

2021/05/31

20-10160

2020/04/28

‘PremA34’

BARLEY
(Hordeum vulgare)

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Expiry date for
exemption from
compulsory licensing:

MillerCoors LLC, Chicago,
Illinois, United States of
America

Parlee McLaws LLP,
Edmonton, Alberta

6418

2021/05/11

17-9287

2017/09/05

‘Bill Coors 100’

2023/05/11

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Expiry date for
exemption from
compulsory licensing:

MillerCoors LLC, Chicago,
Illinois, United States of
America

Parlee McLaws LLP,
Edmonton, Alberta

6419

2021/05/11

17-9288

2017/09/05

‘Moravian 165’

2023/05/11

BEAN
(Phaseolus vulgaris)

» Holder: University of Saskatchewan,
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

Certificate number: 6423

Date granted: 2021/05/20

Application number: 18-9453

Application date: 2018/05/02

Approved denomination: ‘CDC Sunburst’

» Holder: University of Saskatchewan,
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

Certificate number: 6424

Date granted: 2021/05/20

Application number: 18-9454

Application date: 2018/05/02

Approved denomination: ‘CDC WM-3’

BLACKBERRY
(Rubus)

» Holder: North Carolina State
University, Raleigh, North
Carolina, United States of
America

Agent in Canada: Aventum IP Law LLP, Ottawa,
Ontario

Certificate number: 6435

Date granted: 2021/06/10

Application number: 18-9371

Application date: 2018/01/03

Approved denomination: ‘Von’

Plant Varieties Journal, July 2021, No. 120

Canada




GRANTS OF RIGHTS

CORN
(Zea mays)
» Holder: Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America
Agent in Canada: Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta
Certificate number: 6439
Date granted: 2021/06/28
Application number: 18-9469
Application date: 2018/05/07
Approved denomination: ‘PH2G5Z’

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America

Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta

6440

2021/06/28

18-9470

2018/05/07

‘PH2T5B’

Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America

Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta

6441

2021/06/28

18-9471

2018/05/07

‘PH2T7V’

Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America

Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta

6442

2021/06/28

18-9472

2018/05/07

‘PH2TB(’

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America

Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta

6443

2021/06/28

18-9510

2018/05/31

‘PH2TNK’

Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America

Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta

6444

2021/06/28

18-9473

2018/05/07

‘PH2TRS’

Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America

Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta

6445

2021/06/28

18-9474

2018/05/07

‘PH42RW’

» Holder: Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America
Agent in Canada: Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta
Certificate number: 6446
Date granted: 2021/06/28
Application number: 18-9487
Application date: 2018/05/15
Approved denomination: ‘PHCBM’
CRAB APPLE
(Malus baccata)
» Holder: University of Guelph, Guelph,
Ontario
Certificate number: 6415
Date granted: 2021/04/29
Application number: 19-9768
Application date: 2019/04/16
Approved denomination: ‘Providence’

Plant Varieties Journal, July 2021, No. 120




GRANTS OF RIGHTS

LENTIL
(Lens culinaris)

» Holder:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

University of Saskatchewan,
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
6425

2021/05/20

17-9207

2017/05/01

‘CDC Imp’

University of Saskatchewan,
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
6426

2021/05/20

17-9206

2017/05/01

‘CDC Karim’

University of Saskatchewan,
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
6427

2021/05/20

16-8988

2016/07/27

‘CDC Nimble’

MUSTARD
(Brassica carinata)

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Nuseed Global Innovation
Ltd., Manchester, United
Kingdom

Nuseed Canada, Saskatoon,
Saskatchewan

6408

2021/04/12

18-9506

2018/05/24

‘DH129B036°

Nuseed Global Innovation
Ltd., Manchester, United
Kingdom

Nuseed Canada, Saskatoon,
Saskatchewan

6407

2021/04/12

19-9781

2019/04/23

‘DH146842°

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Nuseed Global Innovation
Ltd., Manchester, United
Kingdom

Nuseed Canada, Saskatoon,
Saskatchewan

6409

2021/04/12

18-9508

2018/05/24

‘DH69485°

OAT
(Avena sativa)

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Ottawa, Ontario
Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Saskatoon,
Saskatchewan

6428

2021/05/21

19-9856

2019/05/15

‘AAC Clyde’

Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Ottawa, Ontario
Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Saskatoon,
Saskatchewan

6429

2021/05/21

19-9858

2019/05/15

‘AAC Roberval’

POTATO
(Solanum tuberosum)

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:
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Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Fredericton, New
Brunswick

Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Fredericton, New
Brunswick

6411

2021/04/19

19-9804

2019/04/24

‘AAC Blue Sapphire’




GRANTS OF RIGHTS

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:
Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Fredericton, New
Brunswick

Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Fredericton, New
Brunswick

6412

2021/04/19

19-9808

2019/04/24

‘AAC Eastern Russet’

Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Fredericton, New
Brunswick

Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Fredericton, New
Brunswick

6413

2021/04/19

19-9807

2019/04/24

‘AAC Odyssey’

Colorado State University
Research Foundation, Fort
Collins, Colorado, United
States of America
Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Fredericton, New
Brunswick

6414

2021/04/19

19-9810

2019/04/24

‘AAC Shirley’

SaKa Pflanzenzucht GmbH &
Co. KG, Hamburg, Germany
Global Agri Services Inc., New
Maryland, New Brunswick
6416

2021/05/04

16-8830

2016/03/02

‘Belmonda’

RASPBERRY
(Rubus idaeus)
» Holder: The James Hutton Institute,
Dundee, Scotland, United
Kingdom
Agent in Canada: Berry Growers of Ontario,

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Expiry date for
exemption from
compulsory licensing:

Welland, Ontario
6436

2021/06/21
20-10127
2020/03/23
‘Glen Carron’

2023/06/21

SOYBEAN
(Glycine max)

» Holder:
Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Saatzucht Donau GesmbH &
CoKG, Probstdorf, Austria
C & M Seeds, Palmerston,
Ontario

6433

2021/05/25

18-9464

2018/05/07

‘Angelica’

STRAWBERRY
(Fragaria x ananassa)

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Expiry date for
exemption from
compulsory licensing:
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Driscoll's, Inc., Watsonville,
California, United States of
America

Lavery, De Billy, S.E.N.C.R.L.
- LLP, Montreal, Quebec

6417

2021/05/07

17-9302

2017/06/06 (priority claimed)
‘DrisStrawFiftyThree’

2023/05/07




GRANTS OF RIGHTS

VIBURNUM
(Viburnum dilatatum)
» Holder: Spring Meadow Nursery, Inc.,
Grand Haven, Michigan,
United States of America
Agent in Canada: BioFlora Inc., St. Thomas,
Ontario
Certificate number: 6432
Date granted: 2021/05/25
Application number: 17-9092
Application date: 2017/02/06
Approved denomination: ‘SMNVDMDO’

Trade name:

Tandoori Orange

WHEAT
(Triticum aestivum)

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America

Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta

6448

2021/06/28

18-9478

2018/05/11

‘16162679’

Pioneer Hi-Bred International,
Inc., Johnston, Iowa, United
States of America

Pioneer Hi-Bred Production
Co., Calgary, Alberta

6447

2021/06/28

18-9477

2018/05/11

‘16162678’

Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Brandon, Manitoba
Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Saskatoon,
Saskatchewan

6410

2021/04/19

19-9829

2019/05/01

‘AAC Redstar’

» Holder:
Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:
Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:
Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

» Holder:
Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Saatzucht Donau GesmbH &
CoKG, Probstdorf, Austria
C & M Seeds, Palmerston,
Ontario

6437

2021/06/25

19-9845

2019/05/07

‘Adrianus’

Saatzucht Donau GesmbH &
CoKG, Probstdorf, Austria
C & M Seeds, Palmerston,
Ontario

6438

2021/06/25

19-9837

2019/05/03

‘PROST’

Syngenta Participations AG,
Basel, Switzerland

Syngenta Canada Inc., Guelph,
Ontario

6420

2021/05/12

19-9848

2019/05/10

‘SY Brawn’

Syngenta Participations AG,
Basel, Switzerland

Syngenta Canada Inc., Guelph,
Ontario

6421

2021/05/12

19-9846

2019/05/10

‘SY Natron’

WHEAT

(Triticum turgidum subsp. durum)

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:
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Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Swift Current,
Saskatchewan
Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Saskatoon,
Saskatchewan

6430

2021/05/21

19-9831

2019/05/01

‘AAC Donlow’




GRANTS OF RIGHTS

» Holder:

Agent in Canada:

Certificate number:
Date granted:
Application number:
Application date:

Approved denomination:

Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Swift Current,
Saskatchewan
Agriculture & Agri-Food
Canada, Saskatoon,
Saskatchewan

6431

2021/05/21

19-9830

2019/05/01

‘AAC GoldNet’
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